



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 837/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19289/2024**

**VIJAY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Thakur, proxy counsel

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T.) OF DELHI & ANR....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**12.08.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 19290/2024 (exemption)**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

**CRL.REV.P. 837/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19289/2024**

3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the matter is pending before mediation.
4. List on 13.01.2026.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 12, 2025/ns**