



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 837/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19289/2024-Stay

VIJAY

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T.) OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for  
the State with Mr. Aditya Vikram  
Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**13.01.2026**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is already 03:35 P.M.
3. In the interest of justice, renotify on 21.05.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**JANUARY 13, 2026**

NA