



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 837/2024, CRL.M.A. 19289/2024**

VIJAY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vishal Thakur, Adv.**

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T.) OF DELHI &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 25.09.2026.

(By Order)

(Court Master)

MAY 21, 2026/bh